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A6. 100 University of Hawaii Library External Services

1.

Pur pose

The purpose of this section is to describe the authority, the rationale,
and the fee structure that governs the inplenmentation of the University
Li brary External Services Program (ESP)

Del egati on

The President has del egated the responsibility for the adm nistration of
the University Library External Services Programto the Ofice of
Technol ogy Transfer and Econom c Devel opnent.

Fee Schedul e for the ESP

a. Authority to Set Fees for the Fee-based Library External Services
Pr ogr am

1) Act 1, SpSLH, 1988 Relating to Tel ecommuni cations and
I nformation, Section 14.

2) Hawai i Revi sed Statutes, Section 304-2 University to be
public corporation; general powers.

3) Hawai i Revi sed Statutes, Section 304-5 Purposes of
uni versity.

4) Hawai i Revi sed Statutes, 1989 Suppl enent, Section 304-8.92
Di scoveries and inventions revol ving fund.

5) Hawai i Revi sed Statutes, 1989 Suppl enent, Section 304-8.93
Li brary speci al fund.

6) BOR Policies and By-Laws, Section 6-1, Fixing of Fees and
Char ges.

b. Fee Schedul e Rati onal e

The fee structure is based on the follow ng understandi ngs:


borp/borpch6.pdf
Available Links

Reference to BOR Manual Chapter 6

FYI

Bookmarks are available


1)

2)

3)
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Fees will be structured to enable the programto cover its

operating costs on an annual basis. However, the programis
not expected to be self-supporting until its third year of

full-service operation

The fee schedule will be fair and reasonabl e and conparabl e
with other academic library fee-based services of simlar
quality universities in the United States.

Services will be provided at the sane fee on a State-w de
basi s.

Fee Schedul e (see Hawaii Admi nistrative Rules 20-21, approved by
Governor John Wi hee, with an effective date of March 16, 1992).

Service Fees and O her Charges
Ol i ne Conput er $60 per hour, half-hour mninmm plus
Dat abase Search online costs. Sane day service, an
addi ti onal $40.
Custom zed Library $60 per hour, one hour m nimum
| nf or mat i on plus direct costs, e.g., online, |ong
Resear ch di stance, photocopying, and mailing

costs. Sanme day service, an additiona
$60. (Devel opnent of information
research

strategy and deliverables.)

Docunent Retri eval Phot ocopyi ng: $12 per article, up to 20
pages; $.25
per page thereafter plus applicable
char ges.
Fact retrieval: $5 per itemplus |abor

costs and online costs.

Verification of citations: $5 per item
pl us online costs.

Books from UH canpus |ibraries:
S15 per vol une (2-week | oan).

Books from ot her sources: $25
per volune plus applicable
charges (loan period may vary).


ar/arch21.pdf
Available Links

Reference to Administrative Rules 20-21


Docurnent Del i very

Audi o/ Vi sua
Pr oducti on Services
and Rent al

Vi deo Servi ces

Satellite Earth
Stati on Services

Transl ati on Services

Deposit Accounts
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Rush service: $7.50 per item
surcharge wi th 24-hour
t ur nar ound.

Super rush service: $15 per
item surcharge for sane day
service by the end of the
busi ness day if submtted by
noon, Hawaii Standard Ti ne.

Facsimle transmssion within the State
of Hawaii; $15 per article up to 20
pages; $.75 per page thereafter plus
appl i cabl e char ges.

Facsimle transm ssion out of State: $20
per article up to 20 pages: $.75 per page
thereafter plus applicabl e charges.

Delivery by U S. Postal Service; $2
adm ni strative cost per item plus cost of
post age.

Audi o/ visual rentals: $20 per item

Language | ab cassette duplication: $20
per copy

Language | ab broadcast standard
recordi ng; Variable costs, dependi ng on
speci fic task or job request.

Variabl e costs, depending on specific
task or job request.

Language | ab satellite feeder: variable
costs, depending on
speci fic task or job request.

Language | ab satellite uplink: variable
costs, depending on specific task or job
request.

Vari abl e costs, dependi ng on | anguage,
| ength, readability of docunent, and
techni cal conplexity, anong others.

$1, 000 m ni mum bal ance requi red.
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Subscri ption Services Variabl e costs, depending on specific
servi ce.
Copyright Royalty Copyright royalties will be collected

Not e:

fromend users and remtted to Copyright
Cl earance Center, Inc., or other royalty
col l ection agent of copyright owners.

These represent initial fees and charges which have gone
t hrough adm ni strative rul e-nmaki ng and have been approved by
the Board of Regents and the Governor of Hawaii. Any future
adjustrments will be based on a conbination of: (1) cost of
services and (2) conparability with continental U S fee-
based academ c library services of institutions of conparable
size, quality, and m ssion.
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